Board of Public Works and Safety

NOBLESVILLE Agenda Iter

b+ 1N DA A (g
Cover Sheet

MEETING DATE: July 10, 2018

New Item for Discussion
D Previous Item for Discussion

D Miscellaneous

ITEM #: 5

INITIATED BY: Andrew Rodewald

Information Attached

[] Bring Paperwork from Previous Meeting
(] Verbal

[ No Paperwork at Time of Packets



To:

From:
bate:

Re:

NDILESVILL?

*INDIANA*

Englneermg Department

Board of Public Works & Safety
Andrew Rodewald
July 3, 2018

2017 Street Rehabilitation — Contract IF {EN-281-02)
Contract Close-Out

Information

The 2017 Street Rehabilitation Contract Il was the large resurfacing and concrete project for 2017, with
some work carrying over into spring and early summer 2018. A change order was approved at the
June 26 Board of Public Works meeting bringing the contract value to its final total of $2,089,552.95.
All work was completed to compliance, and the project punch list completed. E&B Paving has
submitted all necessary paperwork including waiver of liens, consent of surety to final payment, and
three year warranty bond.

CONTRACT PRICE
Date Description Price
6/27/2017 Base Contract + Alt 1-6 $ 1,800,376.00
6/26/2018 Change Order #1 $ 289,576.95
Total (Base + CO #1) $ 2,089,952.95

| recommend the Board of Public Works accept the 2017 Street Rehabilitation — Contract il
project and release retainage to E&B Paving, Inc.

In advance, | greatly appreciate your consideration of this request.

S:\Annual Projects\17Program EN-281\Contract I\SO0\E&B\Memo 2018-07-03 ar-bpw 2017 Street Rehab EN-281-02 [Close-out).docx

16 South 10th Street, STE 155, Noblesville, Indiana | P: 317-776-6330 F:317.776-6322 | cityofnoblesville.org




